

SPECIAL ORDER

No. <u>53|</u> Series of 2023

SUBJECT: AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT THE INFORMATION, ADVOCACY, COMMUNICATION AND EDUCATION (InfoACE) UNIT WORKSHOP AND COORDINATION MEETING FOR CY 2023

In the exigency of service, the Philippine Rural Development Project (PRDP) is hereby authorized to conduct the InfoACE Unit Workshop and Coordination Meeting for CY 2023 on May 22-26, 2023 in Palawan.

The activity aims to provide a venue to revitalize the collaboration among InfoACE Units in the National Project Coordination Office (NPCO), Project Support Offices (PSOs), and Regional Project Coordination Offices (RPCOs) to make the Project's Information, Education and Communication (IEC) materials and advocacy work more coherent with the new project development objectives of the PRDP Scale-Up.

The following PRDP units and components from DA-PRDP National Project Coordination Office (NPCO), Project Support Offices (PSOs) and Regional Project Coordination Offices (RPCOs), are hereby authorized to participate in the said activity:

Target Participants	Number
NPCO ODPD and I-SUPPORT	5
NPCO InfoACE	6
RPCO CAR InfoACE	2
RPCO 1 InfoACE	3
RPCO 2 InfoACE	2
RPCO 3 InfoACE	2
PSO North Luzon InfoACE	2
RPCO 4A InfoACE	3
RPCO 4B InfoACE	2
RPCO 5 InfoACE	2
PSO South Luzon InfoACE	2
RPCO 6 InfoACE	2
RPCO 7 InfoACE	2
RPCO 8 InfoACE	2
PSO Visayas InfoACE	2
RPCO 9 InfoACE	2
RPCO 10 InfoACE	3



RPCO BARMM InfoACE	2
PSO Mindanao InfoACE	3
Resource Speaker (1 PSO Mindanao DPD)	1
Total	57

The expenses to be incurred for food and accommodation, workshop materials, and other incidental expenses of the activity shall be charged against PRDP funds while the transportation expenses and per diem of the participants shall be charged from their respective offices, subject to the availability of funds and the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon completion of the event. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 4th day of May 2023.

DOMINGO F. PANGANIBAN Senior Undersecretary ()

